

Washburn County Forest - April 2024 Bid Results
 (2 of 3 bid openings for 2024)

18 Tracts Offered, 0 unsold

57,680 tons sold

966 mbf sold

\$1,651,141 contracted sale value

\$2,279,191 year to date contracted sale value

\$5,362,125 estimated unharvested contract value as of 1/18/2024 (includes current sale)

Species	Product	volume (tons)	Avg High Bid (tons)	(per cord equiv.)	Avg Bid	Tracts	<i>historical high bids - tons</i>		
							Oct 23	Apr 23	Oct 22
Aspen	pulp	25680	\$31.24	\$70.29	\$24.17	14	\$27.18	\$32.08	\$24.41
Mixed	pulp	8990	\$14.01	\$32.22	\$11.16	13	\$9.12	\$12.26	\$15.92
Red oak	pulp	5715	\$12.45	\$34.24	\$8.70	6	\$10.31	\$13.08	\$7.99
White birch	pulp	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Basswood	pulp	2410	\$13.35	\$0.00	\$6.91	4	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$5.73
Fir	pulp	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Spruce	pulp	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Red pine	pulp	10500	\$35.21	\$79.22	\$24.43	7	\$45.42	\$26.20	\$34.51
Jack pine	pulp	3685	\$6.56	\$13.94	\$4.97	4	\$8.30	\$14.71	\$14.21
White pine	pulp	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Ash	pulp	700	\$13.75	\$31.63	\$11.75	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10.00
Tamarack	pulp	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
		(mbf)					<i>historical high bids - mbf</i>		
Red oak	logs	349.00	\$435.74		\$373.22	4	\$436.86	\$382.14	\$269.80
Sugar Maple	logs	23.00	\$143.48		\$170.98	2	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$265.38
Red Maple	logs	37.00	\$100.00		\$112.50	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Basswood	logs	324.00	\$81.15		\$87.82	3	\$0.00	\$175.00	\$137.36
White birch	logs	0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Ash	logs	88.00	\$86.14		\$106.86	3	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$219.12
Mixed	logs	145.00	\$160.22		\$162.16	7	\$163.52	\$247.16	\$213.71

TRACT #1-23 MINIMUM BID \$ 14,444.00

BIDDER: Wascott Wood Products

1100 Ton	Red Pine	23.01	25,311.00
10 Ton	Mixed Hardwood	1.00	10.00
TOTAL:			25,321.00

BIDDER: Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill, Inc.

1100 Ton	Red Pine	14.43	15,873.00
10 Ton	Mixed Hardwood	2.08	20.80
TOTAL:			15,893.80

BIDDER: Northern Timber, LLC

1100 Ton	Red Pine	13.18	14,498.00
10 Ton	Mixed Hardwood	2.00	20.00
TOTAL:			14,518.00

TRACT #1-24 MINIMUM BID \$ 77,360.00

BIDDER: Ericson Logging, Inc.

6500 Ton	Aspen	\$ 30.22	196,430.00
490 Ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 15.35	7,521.50
TOTAL:			203,951.50

BIDDER: Fornengo Forest Products, Inc.

6500 Ton	Aspen	\$ 24.00	156,000.00
490 Ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 8.00	3,920.00
TOTAL:			159,920.00

BIDDER: Grindstone Enterprises, LLC

6500 Ton	Aspen	\$ 19.75	128,375.00
490 Ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 9.21	4,512.90
TOTAL:			132,887.90

BIDDER: Sappi North America

6500 Ton	Aspen	\$ 13.65	88,725.00
490 Ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 9.14	4,478.60
TOTAL:			93,203.60

BIDDER: Theodore J. Strzok, Jr. Logging, LLC

6500 Ton	Aspen	\$ 14.00	91,000.00
490 Ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 4.00	1,960.00
TOTAL:			92,960.00

BIDDER: Futurewood Corp.

6500 Ton	Aspen	\$ 12.85	83,525.00
490 Ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 8.00	3,920.00
TOTAL:			87,445.00

TRACT #2-21 MINIMUM BID \$ 14,358.00

BIDDER: Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill, Inc.

1900 Ton	Red Pine	\$ 6.21	11,799.00
170 Ton	Aspen	\$ 20.72	3,522.40
100 Ton	Jack Pine	\$ 4.72	472.00
TOTAL:			15,793.40

TRACT #2-24 MINIMUM BID \$ 24,568.00

BIDDER: Tri-State Lumber & Land, Inc.

260 Ton	Red Oak	\$ 12.50	3,250.00
300 Ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 13.00	3,900.00
1080 Ton	Aspen	\$ 19.00	20,520.00
24 MBF	Red Oak	\$ 400.00	9,600.00
10 MBF	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 165.00	1,650.00
TOTAL:			38,920.00

BIDDER: Lawrence Logging, LLC

260 Ton	Red Oak	\$ 7.00	1,820.00
300 Ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 7.00	2,100.00
1080 Ton	Aspen	\$ 16.50	17,820.00
24 MBF	Red Oak	\$ 375.00	9,000.00
10 MBF	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 200.00	2,000.00
TOTAL:			32,740.00

BIDDER: Grindstone Enterprises, LLC

260 Ton	Red Oak	\$ 2.50	650.00
300 Ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 9.21	2,763.00
1080 Ton	Aspen	\$ 19.74	21,319.20
24 MBF	Red Oak	\$ 225.00	5,400.00
10 MBF	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 110.00	1,100.00
TOTAL:			31,232.20

TRACT #2-24 cont. MINIMUM BID \$ 24,568.00

BIDDER: Futurewood Corp.

260 Ton	Red Oak	\$ 1.00	260.00
300 Ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 8.00	2,400.00
1080 Ton	Aspen	\$ 20.00	21,600.00
24 MBF	Red Oak	\$ 210.00	5,040.00
10 MBF	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 125.00	1,250.00
TOTAL:			30,550.00

TRACT #4-24 MINIMUM BID \$ 35,763.00

BIDDER: Theodore J. Strzok, Jr. Logging, LLC

3300 Ton	Aspen	\$ 33.33	109,989.00
430 Ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 15.00	6,450.00
10 MBF	Red Oak	\$ 425.00	4,250.00
10 MBF	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 425.00	4,250.00
TOTAL:			124,939.00

BIDDER: Fornengo Forest Products, Inc.

3300 Ton	Aspen	\$ 34.50	113,850.00
430 Ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 8.00	3,440.00
10 MBF	Red Oak	\$ 250.00	2,500.00
10 MBF	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 200.00	2,000.00
TOTAL:			121,790.00

BIDDER: Futurewood Corp.

3300 Ton	Aspen	\$ 33.10	109,230.00
430 Ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 8.00	3,440.00
10 MBF	Red Oak	\$ 210.00	2,100.00
10 MBF	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 125.00	1,250.00
TOTAL:			116,020.00

BIDDER: Northern Timber, LLC

3300 Ton	Aspen	\$ 31.50	103,950.00
430 Ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 10.61	4,562.30
10 MBF	Red Oak	\$ 200.00	2,000.00
10 MBF	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 200.00	2,000.00
TOTAL:			112,512.30

BIDDER: Great Lakes Logging, LLC

3300 Ton	Aspen	\$ 26.43	87,219.00
430 Ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 15.43	6,634.90
10 MBF	Red Oak	\$ 400.00	4,000.00
10 MBF	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 225.00	2,250.00
TOTAL:			100,103.90

BIDDER: Miller Timber Harvesting

3300 Ton	Aspen	\$ 21.77	71,841.00
430 Ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 10.50	4,515.00
10 MBF	Red Oak	\$ 320.00	3,200.00
10 MBF	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 250.00	2,500.00
TOTAL:			82,056.00

BIDDER: Sappi North America

3300 Ton	Aspen	\$ 19.11	63,063.00
430 Ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 13.11	5,637.30
10 MBF	Red Oak	\$ 185.00	1,850.00
10 MBF	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 120.00	1,200.00
TOTAL:			71,750.30

TRACT #13-23 MINIMUM BID \$ 26,208.00

BIDDER: Theodore J. Strzok, Jr. Logging, LLC

2600 Ton	Aspen	\$ 34.86	90,636.00
420 Ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 13.00	5,460.00
200 Ton	Red Oak	\$ 13.00	2,600.00
TOTAL:			98,696.00

BIDDER: Futurewood Corp.

2600 Ton	Aspen	\$ 30.10	78,260.00
420 Ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 8.00	3,360.00
200 Ton	Red Oak	\$ 1.00	200.00
TOTAL:			81,820.00

BIDDER: Northern Timber, LLC

2600 Ton	Aspen	\$ 26.00	67,600.00
420 Ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 5.00	2,100.00
200 Ton	Red Oak	\$ 5.00	1,000.00
TOTAL:			70,700.00

BIDDER: Bruce Burmeister

2600 Ton	Aspen	\$ 22.50	58,500.00
420 Ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 12.10	5,082.00
200 Ton	Red Oak	\$ 9.00	1,800.00
TOTAL:			65,382.00

BIDDER: Sappi North America

2600 Ton	Aspen	\$ 18.88	49,088.00
420 Ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 12.88	5,409.60
200 Ton	Red Oak	\$ 3.50	700.00
TOTAL:			55,197.60

BIDDER: Ericson Logging, Inc.

785 Ton	Red Pine	\$ 4.80	3,768.00
TOTAL:			3,768.00

TRACT #16-23

MINIMUM BID \$ 67,570.00

BIDDER: Theodore J. Strzok, Jr. Logging, LLC

4700 Ton	Aspen	\$ 37.76	177,472.00
150 Ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 15.00	2,250.00
TOTAL:			179,722.00

BIDDER: Futurewood Corp.

4700 Ton	Aspen	\$ 35.87	168,589.00
150 Ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 8.00	1,200.00
TOTAL:			169,789.00

BIDDER: Grindstone Enterprises, LLC

4700 Ton	Aspen	\$ 33.77	158,719.00
150 Ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 10.82	1,623.00
TOTAL:			160,342.00

BIDDER: Ericson Logging, Inc.

4700 Ton	Aspen	\$ 33.17	155,899.00
150 Ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 19.48	2,922.00
TOTAL:			158,821.00

BIDDER: Fornengo Forest Products, Inc.

4700 Ton	Aspen	\$ 33.50	157,450.00
150 Ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 8.00	1,200.00
TOTAL:			158,650.00

TRACT #19-23

MINIMUM BID \$ 26,590.50

BIDDER: Ericson Logging, Inc.

2000 Ton	Red Pine	\$ 24.44	48,880.00
900 Ton	Aspen	\$ 24.44	21,996.00
525 Ton	Jack Pine	\$ 16.47	8,646.75
140 Ton	Oak	\$ 4.36	610.40
TOTAL:			80,133.15

BIDDER: Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill, Inc.

2000 Ton	Red Pine	\$ 17.59	35,180.00
900 Ton	Aspen	\$ 21.79	19,611.00
525 Ton	Jack Pine	\$ 8.41	4,415.25
140 Ton	Oak	\$ 1.82	254.80
TOTAL:			59,461.05

BIDDER: Northern Timber, LLC

2000 Ton	Red Pine	\$ 18.00	36,000.00
900 Ton	Aspen	\$ 16.00	14,400.00
525 Ton	Jack Pine	\$ 3.00	1,575.00
140 Ton	Oak	\$ 3.00	420.00
TOTAL:			52,395.00

TRACT #20-21

MINIMUM BID \$ 43,618.00

BIDDER: Stella-Jones Corp.

3860 Ton	Red Pine	\$ 65.79	253,949.40
TOTAL:			253,949.40

BIDDER: Ericson Logging, Inc.

3860 Ton	Red Pine	\$ 47.56	183,581.60
TOTAL:			183,581.60

BIDDER: TNT Timber Improvement, LLC

3860 Ton	Red Pine	\$ 36.66	141,507.60
TOTAL:			141,507.60

BIDDER: Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill, Inc.

3860 Ton	Red Pine	\$ 36.02	139,037.20
TOTAL:			139,037.20

BIDDER: Northern Timber, LLC

3860 Ton	Red Pine	\$ 22.00	84,920.00
TOTAL:			84,920.00

BIDDER: Ericson Logging, Inc.

700 Ton	Red Pine	\$ 36.11	25,277.00
600 Ton	Aspen	\$ 31.56	18,936.00
80 Ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 14.26	1,140.80
60 Ton	Jack Pine	\$ 16.47	988.20
TOTAL:			46,342.00

BIDDER: Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill, Inc.

700 Ton	Red Pine	\$ 34.18	23,926.00
600 Ton	Aspen	\$ 24.98	14,988.00
80 Ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 17.00	1,360.00
60 Ton	Jack Pine	\$ 8.98	538.80
TOTAL:			40,812.80

BIDDER: Northern Timber, LLC

700 Ton	Red Pine	\$ 20.50	14,350.00
600 Ton	Aspen	\$ 27.00	16,200.00
80 Ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 12.00	960.00
60 Ton	Jack Pine	\$ 6.00	360.00
TOTAL:			31,870.00

TRACT #23-23

MINIMUM BID \$ 10,836.00

BIDDER: Tri State Logging, Richard Hoeft

3000 Ton	Jack Pine	\$ 4.69	14,070.00
370 Ton	Aspen	\$ 4.35	1,609.50
155 Ton	Red Pine	\$ 4.54	703.70
15 Ton	Scrub Oak	\$ 3.35	50.25
TOTAL:			16,433.45

BIDDER: Ericson Logging, Inc.

3000 Ton	Jack Pine	\$ 3.53	10,590.00
370 Ton	Aspen	\$ 8.89	3,289.30
155 Ton	Red Pine	\$ 3.33	516.15
15 Ton	Scrub Oak	\$ 2.00	30.00
TOTAL:			14,425.45

TRACT #24-23

MINIMUM BID \$ 53,487.00

BIDDER: Ericson Logging, Inc.

4850 Ton	Aspen	\$ 30.34	147,149.00
430 Ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 13.46	5,787.80
50 Ton	Basswood	\$ 18.18	909.00
TOTAL:			153,845.80

BIDDER: Fornengo Forest Products, Inc.

4850 Ton	Aspen	\$ 25.00	121,250.00
430 Ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 7.00	3,010.00
50 Ton	Basswood	\$ 5.00	250.00
TOTAL:			124,510.00

BIDDER: Northern Timber, LLC

4850 Ton	Aspen	\$ 21.00	101,850.00
430 Ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 7.00	3,010.00
50 Ton	Basswood	\$ 7.00	350.00
TOTAL:			105,210.00

BIDDER: Theodore J. Strzok, Jr. Logging, LLC

4850 Ton	Aspen	\$ 19.00	92,150.00
430 Ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 5.00	2,150.00
50 Ton	Basswood	\$ 5.00	250.00
TOTAL:			94,550.00

BIDDER: Wascott Wood Products

4850 Ton	Aspen	\$ 16.01	77,648.50
430 Ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 16.01	6,884.30
50 Ton	Basswood	\$ 16.01	800.50
TOTAL:			85,333.30

BIDDER: Futurewood Corp.

4850 Ton	Aspen	\$ 14.75	71,537.50
430 Ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 8.00	3,440.00
50 Ton	Basswood	\$ 8.00	400.00
TOTAL:			75,377.50

BIDDER: Sappi North America

4850 Ton	Aspen	\$ 14.40	69,840.00
430 Ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 8.40	3,612.00
50 Ton	Basswood	\$ 3.00	150.00
TOTAL:			73,602.00

BIDDER: Wascott Wood Products

1000 Ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 18.00	18,000.00
1500 Ton	Basswood	\$ 14.00	21,000.00
700 Ton	Ash	\$ 13.75	9,625.00
40 Ton	Aspen	\$ 18.00	720.00
150 MBF	Basswood	\$ 59.29	8,893.50
40 MBF	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 95.04	3,801.60
40 MBF	Ash	\$ 69.50	2,780.00
10 MBF	Hard Maple	\$ 200.00	2,000.00
TOTAL:			66,820.10

BIDDER: Granger Logging, LLC

1000 Ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 3.50	3,500.00
1500 Ton	Basswood	\$ 2.50	3,750.00
700 Ton	Ash	\$ 2.50	1,750.00
40 Ton	Aspen	\$ 17.50	700.00
150 MBF	Basswood	\$ 70.00	10,500.00
40 MBF	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 130.00	5,200.00
40 MBF	Ash	\$ 115.00	4,600.00
10 MBF	Hard Maple	\$ 270.00	2,700.00
TOTAL:			32,700.00

BIDDER: Cumberland Timber

1000 Ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 5.00	5,000.00
1500 Ton	Basswood	\$ 5.00	7,500.00
700 Ton	Ash	\$ 5.00	3,500.00
40 Ton	Aspen	\$ 10.00	400.00
150 MBF	Basswood	\$ 138.00	20,700.00
40 MBF	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 250.00	10,000.00
40 MBF	Ash	\$ 250.00	10,000.00
10 MBF	Hard Maple	\$ 250.00	2,500.00
TOTAL:			59,600.00

TRACT #33-23

MINIMUM BID \$ 26,406.00

BIDDER: Ericson Logging, Inc.

2100 Ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 10.42	21,882.00
370 Ton	Basswood	\$ 10.53	3,896.10
60 Ton	Aspen	\$ 15.91	954.60
64 MBF	Basswood	\$ 100.00	6,400.00
37 MBF	Red Maple	\$ 100.00	3,700.00
25 MBF	Ash	\$ 100.00	2,500.00
10 MBF	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 200.00	2,000.00
TOTAL:			41,332.70

BIDDER: Sappi North America

1000 Ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 14.90	14,900.00
1500 Ton	Basswood	\$ 4.00	6,000.00
700 Ton	Ash	\$ 6.00	4,200.00
40 Ton	Aspen	\$ 13.50	540.00
150 MBF	Basswood	\$ 90.00	13,500.00
40 MBF	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 180.00	7,200.00
40 MBF	Ash	\$ 90.00	3,600.00
10 MBF	Hard Maple	\$ 200.00	2,000.00
TOTAL:			51,940.00

BIDDER: Sappi North America

2100 Ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 9.72	20,412.00
370 Ton	Basswood	\$ 3.50	1,295.00
60 Ton	Aspen	\$ 13.50	810.00
64 MBF	Basswood	\$ 80.00	5,120.00
37 MBF	Red Maple	\$ 125.00	4,625.00
25 MBF	Ash	\$ 85.00	2,125.00
10 MBF	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 150.00	1,500.00
TOTAL:			35,887.00

BIDDER: Northern Timber, LLC

1000 Ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 8.00	8,000.00
1500 Ton	Basswood	\$ 6.00	9,000.00
700 Ton	Ash	\$ 8.00	5,600.00
40 Ton	Aspen	\$ 6.00	240.00
150 MBF	Basswood	\$ 60.00	9,000.00
40 MBF	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 120.00	4,800.00
40 MBF	Ash	\$ 60.00	2,400.00
10 MBF	Hard Maple	\$ 120.00	1,200.00
TOTAL:			40,240.00

BIDDER: Ericson Logging, Inc.

1600 Ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 14.58	23,328.00
490 Ton	Basswood	\$ 12.99	6,365.10
490 Ton	Aspen	\$ 24.44	11,975.60
110 MBF	Basswood	\$ 100.00	11,000.00
23 MBF	Ash	\$ 100.00	2,300.00
13 MBF	Hard Maple	\$ 100.00	1,300.00
13 MBF	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 100.00	1,300.00
TOTAL:			57,568.70

BIDDER: Sappi North America

1600 Ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 11.50	18,400.00
490 Ton	Basswood	\$ 4.00	1,960.00
490 Ton	Aspen	\$ 13.50	6,615.00
110 MBF	Basswood	\$ 85.00	9,350.00
23 MBF	Ash	\$ 110.00	2,530.00
13 MBF	Hard Maple	\$ 185.00	2,405.00
13 MBF	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 135.00	1,755.00
TOTAL:			43,015.00

TRACT #35-23

MINIMUM BID \$ 51,230.00

BIDDER: Tri-State Lumber & Land, Inc.

1800 Ton	Red Oak	\$ 13.00	23,400.00
980 Ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 15.00	14,700.00
20 Ton	Aspen	\$ 15.00	300.00
120 MBF	Red Oak	\$ 445.00	53,400.00
27 MBF	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 165.00	4,455.00
TOTAL:			96,255.00

BIDDER: Theodore J. Strzok, Jr. Logging, LLC

1800 Ton	Red Oak	\$ 9.00	16,200.00
980 Ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 12.00	11,760.00
20 Ton	Aspen	\$ 18.00	360.00
120 MBF	Red Oak	\$ 350.00	42,000.00
27 MBF	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 250.00	6,750.00
TOTAL:			77,070.00

BIDDER: Granger Logging, LLC

1800 Ton	Red Oak	\$ 7.50	13,500.00
980 Ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 11.00	10,780.00
20 Ton	Aspen	\$ 23.00	460.00
120 MBF	Red Oak	\$ 330.00	39,600.00
27 MBF	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 155.00	4,185.00
TOTAL:			68,525.00

BIDDER: Northwest Hardwoods, Inc.

1800 Ton	Red Oak	\$ 6.00	10,800.00
980 Ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 6.00	5,880.00
20 Ton	Aspen	\$ 6.00	120.00
120 MBF	Red Oak	\$ 350.00	42,000.00
27 MBF	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 150.00	4,050.00
TOTAL:			62,850.00

TRACT #36-23

MINIMUM BID \$ 53,520.00

BIDDER: Tri-State Lumber & Land, Inc.

3300 Ton	Oak	\$ 12.50	41,250.00
1000 Ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 15.50	15,500.00
195 MBF	Red & White Oak	\$ 435.00	84,825.00
35 MBF	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 165.00	5,775.00
TOTAL:			147,350.00

BIDDER: Theodore J. Strzok, Jr. Logging, LLC

3300 Ton	Oak	\$ 10.00	33,000.00
1000 Ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 15.00	15,000.00
195 MBF	Red & White Oak	\$ 450.00	87,750.00
35 MBF	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 200.00	7,000.00
TOTAL:			142,750.00

BIDDER: Granger Logging, LLC

3300 Ton	Oak	\$ 8.50	28,050.00
1000 Ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 11.50	11,500.00
195 MBF	Red & White Oak	\$ 335.00	65,325.00
35 MBF	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 160.00	5,600.00
TOTAL:			110,475.00

BIDDER: Northwest Hardwoods, Inc.

3300 Ton	Oak	\$ 6.00	19,800.00
1000 Ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 11.00	11,000.00
195 MBF	Red & White Oak	\$ 350.00	68,250.00
35 MBF	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 100.00	3,500.00
TOTAL:			102,550.00